UNOFFICIAL COPY
(EER

Doc#: 1523817004 Fee: $560.00
RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRAF Fee: $1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Dale; 0B/27/2015 08:38 AM Pg: 10of 7

Fhis Docwaent Prepared By
LUCAS CALLOWAY

LLS, BANK DA,

4801 FREDERICART
OWENSBORO, KY 47501
(RGO} 3657772

Whenecordod-meathio: #:55%.2464
First American Title Il HIN0GOL %348
ioss Mitigation Title Services 12106 1
P O Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE" SANCHEZ - PROPERTY REPOR1T

Tax/Parcel #: 182510002 10000

S [Space Above This Lisedor Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $172,674.00 FHAWA Case No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $163,883.49 Loan No: 7886039007
New Principal Amount $155.277.13

New Money (Cap): $39,158.69

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MOCRTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agrcement”), made this 26TH day' of JUNE, 2015, between
ARCELIA SANCHEZ, RAUL SANCHEZ WIFE AND HUSBAND (“Borrower™) iwhote address is 7136
SHOLER AVE, BRIDGEVIEW, ILLINOIS 60455 and U.S. BANK N.A_ (“Lender™), whogoe address is 4801
FREDERICA §T, OWENSBORO, KY 42301. amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage /zed of Frust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any. dated QOCTOBER 3,
2010 and recorded on OCTOBER 14,2010 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1028747053, of the OFFECIAY Records
of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. and (2) the Note bearing the same date as. and secured by, the Sccurity
Instrument, which covers the real and personal property deseribed in the Sccunty Instrument and defined
therein as the “Property™. located at

7136 SHOLER AVE, BRIDGEVIEW, ILLINOIS 60455
i Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

HUD-HAMP Subordmaie Note 07012015 336 7886039007
Fast Ameriem Mortgage Services Page )




1523917004 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE ATFACHED EXHIBIT “B” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

In consideration of the matual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

[

)

As of, JULY [, 2015 the amount payable under the Note and the Security lnstrument (the ~Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $155,277.13. couststing of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender.
nlus capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $39,158.69 and other amounts capitalized, which is
limited to escrows and any legal fees und related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for
wavk completed.

Borraiwe! promises to pay the linpaid Principal Batance, plus interest. to the order of Leader Interest
will be ¢haraed on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate o 4.0000%, from JULY 1, 2015
Borrower prontizes to make monthiy payments of principal and interest of 1.S. § 741.32, beginning
on the 18T aay 28 AUGUST, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding
month until principsi=and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of 4.0000% will remain in effect
until principal and reCrost are paid i full 1f on JULY 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date™). Borrower stitl
owes amounts under the Nateand the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower
will pay these amounts In Sull on the Maturity Date.

It ali or any part of the Property r 20y interest in the Property is sold or transferved (or if Borrower is
not a natural person and a heneficiad ierest n Borrawer is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, 1ender may require inzaedinle payment in tull of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

it Lender exercises this aption, Lender shall ¢ied Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the die/the notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiraton of this period, Lender may invoke iy, remedies permitted by the Sccurity
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, snddequirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrowee's covenants and agrecricnts to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premitans, assessments, escrow items, impounds, ardball other payments that
Borrower is obligated to make under the Sccunty Instrument; however, the iullowing terms and
provisions are forever canceled. null and void, as of the date specified in paragiaph/Ne. | above:

() all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if anyy groviding for,
implementing, or relating to. any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payabis under the
Note. including, where applicabte, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in
paragraph | of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.l. of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By exccuting this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards raie reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled: and

{(h)  all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Paymem Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is attixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into. or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such lerms and
provisions as those referred 1o jn (1) ahove.

HUD-HAMY Sabordmate Note (7700203 356 7886039007

FirstAmeocan Margage Serviees Puge 2

-



1523917004 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptey, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the undertying debt,
by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any persenal
liability for the underlying debt.

. Nothiag in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agrcement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged. and Borrower and Lender will
¢ bound by, and comply with. all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Bowenwer agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary o effeciuate the
terms ‘ard-conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to tae asirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

~1

HUD-HAMP Subordinate Note 07012015356 TREA039007
Fust Asnenain Mortgage Services Page 3



1523917004 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

fn Witness Whl,reot I have executed this Agreement.

'/ 1;\ N4 \g.\_{\ C‘)(.\(\UQ\__Q o MS’_’

H‘ormwer ARCELIA SANCHEZ Date

L o D A Y
Borrower: RAUL SANC Date
e e i A C%L,( Y cd -
Baorrower: T Date

Borrowel: o 7 - Date

|Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNSWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of @01(

This instrument was acknowledgeabetors me on ___JW/Y { 3; ‘;la IS_' . (date) by

ARCELIA SANCHEZ, RAUL SANCH-Z [pame/s of person/s acknowledged).

Rewy 2~

Notary I’ubll

{Seal) ’R %‘5
Printed Name: 7 '!3_‘/!6___ G-QJ
My Commission prnm REYNALDO RQJAS

Q077

o OFFICIAL SEAL
3 votary Public, State of ilinois

wiy Commission Expires
March 20, 2017

A "

¢
g

HUD-HAME Subordimate Note TS 356 7886039007
Fiest Amencaan Morlgiage Services Page 4



1523917004 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7N Witness Whereof, the Lender has exccuted this Agreement.

(p;|nl nart
Mburfeage Document Officer (title)
[Space Below Fhis Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE Ol KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF DAVIESS

—
The toregoing instramint was acknowledged before me this -—2-'-'— ,2 2- A?‘é}( S o __hy

JENNIFER MATTINGLY, the MORTGAGE DOCUMENT OFFICER of LS BANK NA,

iMm_:Ar}g ¢ S_(:{Y, an behalf of said national association.

f"
'y
, ié;ﬁ 2 i ; 'cmsu,’.'
i Publc FREWGY  JACKIE GENTRY
Notary Public A 2} NOTARY RUBLIC - KENTUCKY

STATE-ATLARGE
My Comm, Expiras 06-05-2018
10 # 512765
SO s

Printed Name: %;ﬁj( ;z;ﬂfg g SUTSESSS
- \5‘: s _

My commussion ¢xpires:

. GFPICIAL BEAL
n

@\ JACKIE GENTRY
A NOTARY PUBLIC - PENTUCKY
;’1} STATE-AT.LARGE

My Comm. Expiras 06052018

D4 512763

ASEE ESwEREREReed

HUD-HAMI Subordimate Note 07012013 356 7886039007
First Amercan Mortgaoe Services Page 5



1523917004 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBET A

BORROWER(S): ARCELIA SANCHEZ, RAULSANCHEZ WIFE AND HUSBAND

LOAN NUMBER: 7886039007

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 2N DE FAZIO'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 14 OF THE ROBERT'S ROAD ADDITION TO
ARGO, PLING ASUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 25 TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAEL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING T THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED JULY 20, 1962, AS
DOCUMENT 18324752, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 7156 SHOLER AVE, BRIDGEVIEW, ILLINOIS 60455

WML SANCHEZ WIEN RECORDED, RETURN 10:
50436841 L FRST AMERICAN TTTLE INSURANCE CU.
FIRST AMERICAN ELS 1100 SUPERIOR A VENTE, SULTE 200

T CLEVELAND, 1
MODIFICATION AGREEMEN AL RECORDING

A 0O NN

HUE-HAMP Subordinate Note 07012005355 TREOGOIHHT7
Bt Anrenicin Mortgage Services Page &



1523917004 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

Mortgage made by ARCELIA SANCHEZ, RAUL SANCHEZ WIFE AND HUSBAND to MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR U.S. BANK N.A.

for $172,674.00 and interest. daled OCTOBER 5, 2010 and recorded on OCTOBER 14, 2010 n
INSTRUMENT NO. 1028747053, Mortgage tax paid: §

This merteage was assigned from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
(assignOrici U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (assignee), by assignment of mortgage dated and
recorded on A 7RIL 16, 2013 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1310639604,

HED-HAMP Subordmate Note 07312015356 TERGH3NNT
Fust American Mortgage Services PPage 7



